FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION:  PROVIDE A SCHEDULE SHOWING AN ANALYSIS TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
   OF PERMANENT RATE INCREASE REQUESTED PROJECTED TY LAST CASE:   12/31/08

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY PROJECTED TY CURRENT CASE:  12/31/24

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU WITNESS:  STITT

 INCREASE IN
LINE GROSS REVENUE   % OF
NO.   DESCRIPTION   DOLLARS   TOTAL

1 RESTORE ADJUSTED NET OPERATING INCOME TO PREVIOUSLY
ALLOWED OVERALL RATE OF RETURN OF 5.44% 0.00%
RE: DOCKET NO. 070592-GU

2 REDUCTION IN REQUESTED OVERALL RATE
OF RETURN OF 6.14% TO 5.44% 0.00%

3 EFFECT OF PROJECTED TEST YEAR 0.00%

4 TOTAL PERMANENT RATE INCREASE REQUESTED $1,043,841 0.00%

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  D-1 p.1, G-3 p.1, G-6 RECAP SCHEDULES:

>SJNG MFR 000004

SCHEDULE A-3 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PAGE 1 OF 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION:  PROVIDE A SCHEDULE SHOWING AN ANALYSIS TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
OF JURISDICTIONAL RATE BASE HISTORIC TY LAST CASE:   12/31/06

COMPANY:  ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY PROJECTED TY LAST CASE:   12/31/08
PROJECTED TY CURRENT CASE:  12/31/24

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU
WITNESS:  STITT

RATE BASE DETERMINED BY COMMISSION RATE BASE REQUESTED BY COMPANY
IN LAST RATE CASE   IN CURRENT RATE CASE

(1)* (2)* (3)* (4)* (5) (6) (7)

PROJECTED   PROJECTED
LINE HISTORIC ATTRITION TEST YEAR TEST YEAR DOLLAR PERCENT
 NO. ITEM N\A N\A TOTAL 12/31/08 12/31/24 DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE

UTILITY PLANT

1   PLANT IN SERVICE $0 $0 $0 $6,435,378 $9,549,790 $3,114,412 48.40%
2   CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
3   UTILITY PLANT ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4   GROSS UTILITY PLANT 0 0 0 6,435,378 9,549,790 3,114,412 48.40%

DEDUCTIONS

5   ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION 0 0 0 (3,280,359) (6,242,825) (2,962,466) 90.31%
6   ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
7   LIMITED TERM UTILITY PLANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
8   ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
9   CUSTOMER ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

10   TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 0 0 0 (3,280,359) (6,242,825) (2,962,466) 90.31%

11   NET UTILITY PLANT 0 0 0 3,155,019 3,306,965 151,946 4.82%

12 ALLOWANCE FOR WORKING CAPITAL 0 0 0 (130,363) 74,822 205,185 -157.40%

13   RATE BASE $0 $0 $0 $3,024,656 $3,381,787 $357,131 11.81%

* IF THE COMPANY'S LAST RATE CASE INCLUDED A HISTORIC AND ATTRITION YEAR, COMPLETE COLUMNS (1) - (3).
IF THE COMPANY'S LAST RATE CASE WAS BASED ON A PROJECTED TEST YEAR, COMPLETE COLUMN (4).

 IF THE COMPANY'S LAST RATE CASE INCLUDED A HISTORIC AND ATTRITION YEAR, THIS CALCULATION WILL BE
THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN COLUMN (5) AND COLUMN (3).  IF THE COMPANY'S LAST RATE CASE WAS BASED ON
A PROJECTED TEST YEAR, THIS CALCULATION WILL BE THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN COLUMN (5) AND COLUMN (4).

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  G-1 p.1 RECAP SCHEDULES:

>SJNG MFR 000005

SCHEDULE A-4 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY PAGE 1 OF 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION:  PROVIDE A SCHEDULE SHOWING AN ANALYSIS TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
OF JURISDICTIONAL NET OPERATING INCOME HISTORIC TY LAST CASE:   12/31/06

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY PROJECTED TY LAST CASE:   12/31/08
PROJECTED TY CURRENT CASE:  12/31/24

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU
WITNESS:  STITT

NOI REQUESTED
NET OPERATING INCOME AS DETERMINED BY COMPANY IN

BY COMMISSION IN LAST RATE CASE CURRENT CASE

(1)* (2)* (3)* (4)* (5)* (6) (7)

PROJECTED PROJECTED
LINE HISTORIC ATTRITION TEST YEAR TEST YEAR   DOLLAR   PERCENT
NO.   ITEM N\A N\A TOTAL 2008 2024  DIFFERENCE  DIFFERENCE

1   OPERATING REVENUES (A) $0 $0 $0 $1,072,946 $1,554,112 $481,165 44.85%

  OPERATING REVENUE DEDUCTIONS:
2 COST OF GAS 0 0
3 OPERATING & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 0 0 0 898,433 1,497,821 599,388 66.71%
4 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 0 0 0 246,211 374,049 127,838 51.92%
5 AMORTIZATION EXPENSE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
6 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 0 0 0 58,085 128,363 70,277 120.99%
7 INCOME TAXES (FEDERAL & STATE) 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
8 DEFERRED TAXES (FEDERAL & STATE) 0 0 0 43,188 102,452 59,264 137.22%
9 INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 0 0 0 0 0 0 N\A

10   TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE DEDUCTIONS 0 0 0 1,245,918 2,102,685 856,767 68.77%

11   NET OPERATING INCOME (B) $0 $0 $0 ($172,972) ($548,573) ($375,602) 217.15%

  (A) EXCLUDES FUEL REVENUE
  (B) BEFORE RATE RELIEF

* IF THE COMPANY'S LAST RATE CASE INCLUDED A HISTORIC AND ATTRITION YEAR, COMPLETE COLUMNS
(1) - (3).  IF THE COMPANY'S LAST RATE CASE WAS BASED ON A PROJECTED TEST YEAR, COMPLETE
COLUMN (4).

 IF THE COMPANY'S LAST RATE CASE INCLUDED A HISTORIC AND ATTRITION YEAR, THIS CALCULATION
WILL BE THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN COLUMN (5) AND COLUMN (3).  IF THE COMPANY'S LAST RATE
CASE WAS BASED ON A PROJECTED TEST YEAR, THIS CALCULATION WILL BE THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN
COLUMN (5) AND COLUMN (4).

* Excludes Fuel Revenues

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  G-2 p.1 RECAP SCHEDULES:

[…]

26 ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INC. TAX $753,244 $753,244 $753,244 $753,244 $753,244 $753,244 $753,244 $753,244 $753,244 $753,244 $753,244 $753,244 $937,870 $767,446
27 DEF. INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

28   TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS $1,238,957 $1,829,671 $1,898,355 $1,975,922 $2,080,427 $2,273,825 $2,248,123 $2,102,502 $2,145,940 $2,263,934 $1,874,240 $1,737,607 $2,239,219 $1,992,979

29 PENSIONS & BENEFITS RESERVE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

30   TOTAL OPERATING RESERVES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

31   TOTAL CAPITAL. & LIAB. $6,208,976 $7,170,219 $7,293,914 $7,559,836 $7,494,758 $7,797,660 $8,458,430 $8,475,365 $8,938,268 $9,168,199 $8,843,322 $8,866,865 $9,383,647 $8,127,653

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  RECAP SCHEDULES:  B-2
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($0) $0 ($0) ($0) $0 ($0) ($0)

5/28/2024
12:35 PM

>SJNG MFR 000012

SCHEDULE B-2   RATE BASE - 13 MONTH AVERAGE PAGE 1 OF 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE CALCULATING A 13-MONTH TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
   AVERAGE RATE BASE AS ADJUSTED FOR THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR. HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA:  12/31/22

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY WITNESS:  STITT

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU

LINE AVERAGE ADJUSTED
 NO. UTILITY PLANT PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENT AVERAGE

1 PLANT IN SERVICE $8,719,857 $0 $8,719,857
2 COMMON PLANT ALLOCATED $0 * ($216,805) ($216,805)
3 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT $0 $0 $0
4 PROPERTY HELD FOR FUTURE USE $0 $0 $0
5 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS $90,421 $0 $90,421

6   TOTAL PLANT $8,810,278 ($216,805) $8,593,473

DEDUCTIONS
7 CUSTOMER ADVANCES $0 $0 $0
8 ACCUM. DEPR. - UTILITY PLANT ($5,938,736) * $125,229 ($5,813,507)
9 $0 $0 $0

10 $0 $0 $0
11 $0 $0 $0
12 $0 $0 $0
13 $0 $0 $0

14   TOTAL DEDUCTIONS ($5,938,736) $125,229 ($5,813,507)

15 PLANT NET $2,871,542 ($91,576) $2,779,966

 ALLOWANCE FOR WORKING CAPITAL

16 BALANCE SHEET METHOD $2,323,515 ($2,169,071) $154,444

17 TOTAL RATE BASE $5,195,057 ($2,260,647) $2,934,410

18 NET OPERATING INCOME ($85,369) $38,791 ($46,578)

19 RATE OF RETURN -1.64% -1.59%

* Adjustment for NG NU not allocated on 2022 ESR

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  B-1, B-3, B-4, B-5, B-6, B-7, B-8, B-9, B-10, B-11, B-12, B-13, C-1 RECAP SCHEDULES:

5/28/2024
12:35 PM

>SJNG MFR 000013

SCHEDULE B-3 RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS PAGE 1 OF 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION:  LIST AND EXPLAIN ALL PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT TO THE 13-MONTH RATE BASE TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
   FOR THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR.  CALCULATE THE REVENUE IMPACT OF EACH ADJUSTMENT, HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA:  12/31/22

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY   ASSUMING THE REQUESTED RATE OF RETURN AND EXPANSION FACTOR REMAIN CONSTANT. WITNESS:  STITT

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU

ADJ. ADJUSTMENT REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT NON-UTILITY REGULATED INCREASE (DECREASE) IN
NO. TITLE   AMOUNT   AMOUNT   AMOUNT REVENUE REQUIREMENT

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

1 NON-UTILITY COMMON PLANT Re: B-5 ($216,805) ($216,805) $0 $0

2 $0 $0 $0 $0

3 $0 $0 $0 $0

4 $0 $0 $0 $0

5 TOTAL ($216,805) ($216,805) $0 $0

ACCUM. DEPR.-UTILITY PLANT

6 NON-UTILITY DEPRECIATION Re: B11 $125,229 $125,229 $0 $0
NOT ALLOCATED ON 2022 ESR

7 $0 $0 $0 $0

8 $0 $0 $0 $0

9 $0 $0 $0 $0

10 TOTAL $125,229 $125,229 $0 $0

ALLOWANCE FOR WORKING CAPITAL

11   (SEE SCHEDULE B-13 FOR DETAIL) ($2,169,071) ($3,424,226) $1,255,155 $100,304

12 TOTAL RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS ($2,260,647) ($3,515,802) $1,255,155 $100,304

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  B-1, B-4, B-5, B-6, B-7, B-8, B-9, B-10, B-11, B-12, B-13 RECAP SCHEDULES:  B-2

>SJNG MFR 000014

SCHEDULE B-4 MONTHLY PLANT BALANCES TEST YEAR - 13 MONTHS PAGE 1 OF 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION:  PROVIDE THE MONTHLY PLANT BALANCES FOR EACH ACCOUNT OR SUB-ACCOUNT TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
FOR THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR. HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA:  12/31/22

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY WITNESS:  STITT

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU

LINE A/C   13 MONTH
 NO. NO. DESCRIPTION Dec-21 Jan-22 Feb-22 Mar-22 Apr-22 May-22 Jun-22 Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22 Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22 AVERAGE

1 301 ORGANIZATIONAL COSTS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2 303 INTANGIBLE PLANT 13,149 13,149 13,149 13,149 13,149 13,149 13,149 13,149 13,149 13,149 13,149 13,149 13,149 13,149
3 374 LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 209,685 209,685 209,685 209,685 209,685 209,685 209,685 209,685 209,685 209,685 209,685 209,685 209,685 209,685
4 375 BUILDINGS & IMPROVEMENTS 159,434 159,434 159,434 164,244 164,244 164,244 164,244 164,244 164,244 164,244 164,244 164,244 164,244 163,134
5 376 MAINS (STEEL) 3,062,862 3,062,862 3,062,862 3,062,862 3,062,862 3,062,862 3,062,862 3,062,862 3,062,862 3,062,862 3,072,346 3,072,346 3,072,346 3,065,050
6 376 MAINS (PLASTIC) 1,436,920 1,436,920 1,447,301 1,453,239 1,457,296 1,465,141 1,465,141 1,471,660 1,471,660 1,471,660 1,471,660 1,471,660 1,471,660 1,460,917
7 378 M & R EQUIPMENT - GENERAL 103,447 103,447 103,447 103,447 103,447 103,447 103,447 103,447 103,447 103,447 103,447 103,447 103,447 103,447
8 379 M & R EQUIPMENT - CITY 459,066 459,066 459,066 459,066 459,066 459,066 459,066 459,066 459,066 459,066 459,066 459,066 459,066 459,066
9 380 DIST PLANT -SERVICES (STEEL) 96,934 96,934 96,747 96,080 95,996 95,911 95,742 95,742 94,641 94,308 94,224 94,224 93,042 95,425
10 380 DIST PLANT -SERVICES (PLASTIC) 952,107 963,496 978,264 984,697 994,054 1,003,276 1,011,422 1,019,694 1,030,369 1,039,529 1,045,210 1,053,746 1,055,945 1,010,139
11 381 METERS 648,162 648,100 659,765 663,600 678,782 678,395 685,551 691,290 693,557 693,557 707,934 707,934 707,934 681,889
12 382 METER INSTALLATIONS 99,057 100,032 108,181 108,926 109,801 110,484 111,246 112,430 113,163 114,414 115,306 116,820 117,049 110,531
13 383 REGULATORS 238,179 238,178 238,178 242,223 248,494 248,494 249,658 249,658 249,658 249,658 249,658 249,658 252,243 246,457
14 384 REGULATOR INSTALL HOUSE 64,676 65,576 66,352 67,025 67,877 68,459 69,227 70,328 71,036 72,134 72,830 74,166 74,525 69,555
15 385 INDUSTRIAL M & R EQUIPMENT 51,727 51,727 51,727 51,727 51,727 51,727 51,727 51,727 51,727 51,727 51,727 51,727 51,727 51,727
16 387 OTHER EQUIPMENT 13,469 13,469 13,469 13,469 13,469 13,469 13,469 13,469 13,469 13,469 13,469 13,469 13,469 13,469
17 389 LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 28,220 28,220 28,220 28,220 28,220 28,220 28,220 28,220 28,220 28,220 28,220 28,220 28,220 28,220
18 390 STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS 178,162 178,162 178,162 178,162 178,162 178,162 178,162 178,162 178,162 178,162 178,162 178,162 178,162 178,162
19 391.1 OFFICE FURNITURE 10,904 10,904 10,904 10,904 10,904 10,904 10,904 10,904 10,904 10,904 10,904 10,904 10,904 10,904
20 391.2 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 22,672 22,672 22,672 22,672 22,672 22,672 22,672 22,672 22,672 22,672 22,672 22,672 22,672 22,672
21 391.3 COMPUTERS 89,914 89,914 89,914 91,281 91,281 91,281 91,281 91,281 91,281 91,281 91,281 91,281 91,281 90,966
22 392 TRANSPORTATION 422,931 422,931 458,780 458,780 510,084 510,084 510,084 471,684 471,684 471,684 473,052 473,052 473,052 471,376
23 394 TOOLS AND WORK EQUIPMENT 47,791 47,791 47,791 50,144 50,144 50,144 50,144 50,144 50,144 55,277 57,903 57,903 57,903 51,786
24 396 POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT 110,723 110,723 110,723 110,723 110,723 110,723 110,723 110,723 110,723 110,723 110,723 110,723 110,723 110,723
25 397 COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT 1,408 1,408 1,408 1,408 1,408 1,408 1,408 1,408 1,408 1,408 1,408 1,408 1,408 1,408
26 398 MISC. EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 TOTAL UTILITY PLANT 8,521,598 8,534,800 8,616,202 8,645,733 8,733,547 8,751,408 8,769,234 8,753,649 8,766,930 8,783,241 8,818,279 8,829,666 8,833,856 8,719,857

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 TOTAL UTILITY PLANT $8,521,598 $8,534,800 $8,616,202 $8,645,733 $8,733,547 $8,751,408 $8,769,234 $8,753,649 $8,766,930 $8,783,241 $8,818,279 $8,829,666 $8,833,856 $8,719,857

[…]

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE SHOWING, BY MONTH, THE AMOUNT OF TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
   CUSTOMER ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION FOR THE 13-MONTH PERIOD HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA:  12/31/22

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY   ENDING WITH THE LAST MONTH OF THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR. WITNESS:  STITT

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU

   LINE
   NO. MONTH AMOUNT

1 2021 DECEMBER $ (2,098)
2 2022 JANUARY 1,783
3 FEBRUARY (543)
4 MARCH 541
5 APRIL 0
6 MAY (212)
7 JUNE (871)
8 JULY 799
9 AUGUST (1,695)
10 SEPTEMBER 1,157
11 OCTOBER (2,689)
12 NOVEMBER 3,800
13 2022 DECEMBER (631)

14   TOTAL $ (659)

15 13 MONTH AVERAGE $ (51)

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  RECAP SCHEDULES:  B-2

>SJNG MFR 000026

SCHEDULE B-13   WORKING CAPITAL PAGE 2 OF 2

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE CALCULATING THE 13-MONTH AVERAGE TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE FOR THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR. HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA:  12/31/22

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY WITNESS:  STITT

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU

LINE AVERAGE ADJUSTED
 NO. DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENT AVERAGE

CAPITAL
CURRENT LIABILITIES NON UTILITY STRUCTURE OTHER

1 NOTES PAYABLE $0 $0 $0
2 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $92,718 $92,718
3 ACCTS PAY- APPLIANCE $516,033 ($516,033) $0
4 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS-PROPANE $9,928 ($9,928) $0
5 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $163,574 ($163,574) $0
6 TAXES ACCRUED-GENERAL $33,411 $6,850 $40,261
7 TAXES ACCRUED-INCOME $17,545 $17,545
8 INTEREST ACCRUED $0 $0
9 DIVIDENDS DECLARED $0 $0
10 TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE $74,443 ($43,323) $31,120

11 INACTIVE DEPOSITS $0 $0
12 CONSERVATION COST TRUE-UP $0 $0

MISC. CURRENT LIABILITIES $31,964 ($17,501) $14,463

13   TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES $939,616 ($579,935) ($163,574) $0 $196,107

DEFERRED CREDITS AND OPERATING RESERVES

14 CUSTOMER ADVANCES FOR APPLIANCES $765,281 ($765,281) $0
15 OTHER DEFERRED CREDITS $460,252 ($460,252) $0
16 ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INC. TAX $767,446 ($767,446) $0
17 DEF. INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT $0 $0
18
19
20

21   TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS AND
   OPERATING RESERVES $1,992,979 ($765,281) ($1,227,698) $0 $0

22 TOTAL LIABILITIES $2,932,595 ($1,345,216) ($1,391,272) $0 $196,107

23 TOTAL ASSETS LESS LIABILITIES $2,323,515 ($3,424,226) $1,391,272 ($136,117) $154,444

>SJNG MFR 000027

24 NET WORKING CAPITAL INCLUDED IN RATE $2,323,515 ($3,424,226) $1,391,272 ($136,117) $154,444
  BASE (SCHEDULE)

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  B-1 RECAP SCHEDULES:  B-1, B-2, B-3

>SJNG MFR 000028

DETAIL OF MISCELLANEOUS DEBITS
SCHEDULE B-14 PAGE 1 OF 1
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE SHOWING A 13 MO. AVG. TYPE OF DATA SHOWN

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF EACH TYPE OF ITEM INCLUDED IN HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA:  12/31/22
COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY MISCELLANEOUS DEFERRED DEBITS FOR THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR WITNESS:  STITT

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU

13 MO.
LINE NO. DESCRIPTION Dec-21 Jan-22 Feb-22 Mar-22 Apr-22 May-22 Jun-22 Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22 Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22 AVERAGE

[…]

C-31 OUTSIDE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 79

C-32 TRANSACTIONS WITH AFFILIATED COMPANIES 80

C-33 WAGE AND SALARY INCREASES COMPARED TO C.P.I. 81

C-34 O & M BENCHMARK COMPARISON BY FUNCTION 82

C-35 O & M ADJUSTMENTS BY FUNCTION 83

C-36 BASE YEAR RECOVERABLE O & M EXPENSES BY FUNCTION 84

C-37 O & M COMPOUND MULTIPLIER CALCULATION 85

C-38 O & M BENCHMARK VARIANCE BY FUNCTION 86

C-38 O & M BENCHMARK VARIANCE BY FUNCTION (CONT) 87

C-38 O & M BENCHMARK VARIANCE BY FUNCTION (CONT) 88

>SJNG MFR 000046

SCHEDULE C-1 NET OPERATING INCOME PAGE 1 OF 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION: PROVIDE THE CALCULATION OF NET OPERATING TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
INCOME PER BOOKS FOR THE HISTORIC BAES YEAR HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA:  12/31/22

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY   AND THE PRIOR YEAR. HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA - 1:  12/31/21
WITNESS:  STITT

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU

NET OPERATING INCOME - HISTORIC BASE YEAR ENDED   12/31/22

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
PRIOR YEAR CURRENT

ENDED HISTORIC BASE
TOTAL COMPANY YEAR ENDED COMPANY JURISDICTIONAL

LINE PER BOOKS TOTAL COMPANY ADJUSTED REVENUE AMOUNT
 NO. (BASE YEAR - 1) PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS (2) - (3) ADJUSTMENT PROPOSED RATES

12/31/2021 12/31/2022

1   OPERATING REVENUES $2,138,200 $2,411,554 ($818,059) $1,593,495 $0 $1,593,495

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2   GAS EXPENSE $287,503 $768,879 ($768,879) $0 $0 $0
3   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $1,510,131 $1,246,082 ($70,699) $1,175,382 $0 $1,175,382
4   DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION $278,875 $292,853 ($13,160) $279,693 $0 $279,693
5   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES $162,651 $189,109 ($4,112) $184,998 $0 $184,998

   INCOME TAXES:
6   - FEDERAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
7   - STATE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
8   - FEDERAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
9   - STATE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

10 INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT - NET $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

11   TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $2,239,160 $2,496,923 ($856,850) $1,640,073 $0 $1,640,073

12   OPERATING INCOME ($100,960) ($85,369) $38,791 ($46,578) $0 ($46,578)

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  C-2 p. 1, C-2 p.2, C-3, C-20, C-21 RECAP SCHEDULES:

>SJNG MFR 000047

SCHEDULE C-2   NET OPERATING INCOME ADJUSTMENTS PAGE 1 OF 2

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION:  PROVIDE A SCHEDULE OF PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS TO TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
   N.O.I. (FROM SCHEDULE C-1) AND THE REVENUE REQUIREMENT HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA:  12/31/22

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY   EFFECT ON EACH.  INDICATE WHICH ADJUSTMENTS WERE MADE WITNESS:  STITT
   IN THE COMPANY'S LAST FULL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS CASE.

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU

   INCREASE
ADJUST. ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT NON-UTILITY REGULATED   (DECREASE)

NO. TITLE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT REV REQUIREMENT

OPERATING REVENUE

1 PGA REVENUE  Re:   E-1 $755,341 $0 $755,341 $778,703
2 REG. ASSESS. FEE REVENUE - IMBEDDED 0.005 $11,796 $0 $11,796 $12,161
3 FRANCHISE FEE - MB  $0 $0 $0 $0
4 FCPC - REVENUES REPORTED/NOT COLLE  $50,922 $0 $50,922 $52,497
5 NON-REGULATED REVENUE  $0 $0 $0 $0

6 TOTAL REVENUE ADJUSTMEMTS $818,059 $0 $818,059 $843,361

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

7 REVERSE FCPC BAD DEBT EXPENSE  ($50,922) $0 ($50,922) ($52,497)
8 FIELD LINE PURCHASES (GAS)  ($656,262) $0 ($656,262) ($676,558)
9 GAS PURCHASED  ($77,399) $0 ($77,399) ($79,793)

10 PGA - UNRECOVERED GAS COST  $2,258 $0 $2,258 $2,328
11 FRANCHISE FEE - MB  $0 $0 $0 $0
12 DONATIONS  ($300) ($300) $0 ($309)
13 PENALTIES  ($437) ($437) $0 ($451)
14 INTEREST - LT DEBT  ($19,693) ($19,693) $0 ($20,303)
15 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE ($1,195) $0 ($1,195) $0
16 FNGA ($399) ($399) $0 ($411)
17 $0 $0 $0 $0

18 TOTAL O & M ADJUSTMENTS ($804,350) ($20,830) ($783,520) ($827,994)

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

19 NON-UTILITY  ($13,160) ($13,160) $0 ($13,226)
20  $0
21  $0
22 $0

23 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE ADJS ($13,160) ($13,160) $0 ($13,226)

*NOTE ADJUSTMENTS CONSISTENT WITH THOSE MADE IN THE COMPANY'S LAST FULL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS CASE.

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  C-4 RECAP SCHEDULES:  C-1

>SJNG MFR 000048

SCHEDULE C-2   NET OPERATING INCOME ADJUSTMENTS PAGE 2 OF 2

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION:  PROVIDE A SCHEDULE OF PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS TO TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
   N.O.I. (FROM SCHEDULE C-1) AND THE REVENUE REQUIREMENT HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA:  12/31/22

COMPANY: ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY   EFFECT ON EACH.  INDICATE WHICH ADJUSTMENTS WERE MADE WITNESS:  STITT
   IN THE COMPANY'S LAST FULL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS CASE.

DOCKET NO.:

   INCREASE
ADJUST. ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT NON-UTILITY REGULATED   (DECREASE)

NO. TITLE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT REV REQUIREMENT

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

24 TAXES OTHER THAN - PGA REVENUE =+E17/1.005-E17 ($3,758) $0 ($3,758) ($3,874)
25 TAXES OTHER THAN - IMBEDDED REVENUEE18*(.025+.005) ($354) $0 ($354) ($365)
26 TAXES OTHER THAN - FCPC REVENUE NOT COLLECTED $0 $0 $0 $0
27 $0 $0 $0 $0

28 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME ADJS ($4,112) $0 ($4,112) ($4,239)

FEDERAL INCOME TAXES

29 FEDERAL TAX ADJ ( SEE C21)  $0 $0 $0 $0 Interest synchronization adjustment
30  $0 $0 $0 $0 Adjust Fed Taxes to Calculated Amount
31 $0 $0 $0 $0 Effect on above Adjustments
32 $0 $0 $0 $0

33 TOTAL FEDERAL INCOME TAX ADJUSTMENTS $0 $0 $0 $0

STATE INCOME TAXES

34 STATE TAX ADJ ( SEE C21)  $0 $0 $0 $0 Interest synchronization adjustment
35  $0 $0 $0 $0 Adjust State Taxes to Calculated Amount
36 $0 $0 $0 $0 Effect on above Adjustments
37 $0 $0 $0 $0

38 TOTAL STATE INCOME TAX ADJUSTMENTS $0 $0 $0 $0

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES

39 FEDERAL DEFERRED INCOME TAX  $0 $0 $0 $0
40 STATE DEFERRED INCOME TAX $0 $0 $0 $0

[…]

23 CURRENT YEAR DEFERRED TAX EXPENSE (194,843)
24 LESS:  ITC REALIZED -
25
26 TOTAL CURRENT INCOME TAX EXPENSE   $ (194,843)

*DETAIL OF ADJUSTMENTS TO FEDERAL TAXABLE INCOME
   LINE 16

1
2
3

TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS   $ -

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  B-17,C-22,C-23,

>SJNG MFR 000073

SCHEDULE C-22   INTEREST IN TAX EXPENSE CALCULATION  PAGE 1 OF 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION:  PROVIDE THE AMOUNT OF INTEREST EXPENSE USED TO CALCULATE TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
   NET OPERATING INCOME TAXES ON SCHEDULE NO. C-21.  EXPLAIN ANY HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA:  12/31/22

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY   ADJUSTMENTS TO INTEREST EXPENSE IN DETAIL GIVING AMOUNT OF WITNESS:  STITT
   CHANGE AND REASON FOR CHANGE.  IF THE BASIS FOR ALLOCATING

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU   INTEREST USED IN TAX CALCULATION DIFFERS FROM THE BASIS
   USED IN ALLOCATING CURRENT INCOME TAXES PAYABLE, THE
   DIFFERING BASIS SHOULD BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED.

   INTEREST IN TAX EXPENSE CALCULATION

LINE TOTAL UTILITY UTILITY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

1 INTEREST ON LONG-TERM DEBT   $19,693 $0 $19,693

2 INTEREST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $1,195 $0 $1,195

3 INTEREST ON SHORT-TERM DEBT $0 $0 $0

4 INTEREST ON FLEX RATE LIABILITY $0 $0 $0

5 ITC INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION
(IRC 46 (f)(2) only See* below $0 $0 $0

6 TOTAL USED FOR TAX CALCULATION   $20,889 $0 $20,889
   (TO C-21) TOTAL DEBT ONLY

WEIGHTED WEIGHTED
BALANCES FROM SHEDULE D-1 AMOUNT RATIO COST COST COST

7 COMMON EQUITY   $1,589,265 52.47% 10.00% 5.25%

8 LONG TERM DEBT $48,202 1.59% 6.50% 0.10% 0.10%

9 SHORT TERM DEBT $0 0.00% 6.50% 0.00% 0.00%

10 FLEX RATE LIABLILITY $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

11 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $163,574 5.40% 2.00% 0.11% 0.11%

12 DEFERRED CREDITS - FCPC $460,252 15.20% 0.00% 0.00%

13 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES $767,446 25.34% 0.00% 0.00%

14 DEFERRED INC. TAXES-109 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
15 REG ASSET\LIAB. 109 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

16 TOTAL $3,028,739 100.00% 5.46%

[…]

NO. INCREASE IN WAGES AND SALARY BY GROUP YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR

1   SUPERVISORY -2.36% 1.61% 3.73% 2.37%

2   UNION N/A 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

3   OPERATIONS 10.90% 0.86% 4.34% 8.52%

4 TOTAL INCREASE 4.27% 1.24% 4.04% 5.45%

5 CHANGE IN CPI FROM PREVIOUS YEAR 2.30% 1.40% 7.00% 6.50%

DIFFERENCE BETWEEN INCREASE IN
6 WAGES AND SALARIES AND CPI 1.97% -0.16% -2.96% -1.05%

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  RECAP SCHEDULES:

>SJNG MFR 000087

SCHEDULE C-34 O & M BENCHMARK COMPARISON BY FUNCTION PAGE 1 OF 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: FOR THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR FUNCTIONALIZED O & M TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
   EXPENSE PLEASE PROVIDE THE BENCHMARK VARIANCES. HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA:  12/31/2022

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY PRIOR RATE CASE BASE YR:  12/31/08
 WITNESS:  STITT

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU

COL 1 COL 2 COL 3 COL 4 COL 5 COL 6 COL 7

HISTORIC
BASE YEAR ADJUSTED BASE YEAR

TOTAL COMPANY O & M HISTORIC BASE ADJUSTED HISTORIC BENCHMARK
PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS YEAR O & M O & M COMPOUND BASE YEAR VARIANCE

LINE (MFR C-1) (MFR C-2) (MFR C-1) (MFR C-36) MULTIPLIER BENCHMARK (MFR C-37)
 NO. FUNCTION (CURRENT CASE) (CURRENT CASE) (CURRENT CASE) (2006) (MFR C-37) (COL 4 X 5) (COL 6 - 3)

1 DISTRIBUTION OPERATIONS 382,656$   $0 $382,656 $263,045 1.3779 $362,439 ($20,217)

2 DISTRIBUTION MAINTENANCE 79,736$   $0 $79,736 $57,771 1.3779 $79,601 ($135)

3 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS 123,534$   $0 $123,534 $96,262 1.3779 $132,635 $9,101

4 CUSTOMER SVCE & INFORMATION 150,288$   $0 $150,288 $7,574 1.3779 $10,437 ($139,851)

5 SALES EXPENSE 1,203$   $0 $1,203 $5,247 1.3779 $7,230 $6,026

6 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL 508,665$   $0 $508,665 $305,454 1.3779 $420,873 ($87,792)

7 PROD. & LOCAL STORAGE 731,403$   ($731,403) $0 $0 1.3779 $0 $0

8   TOTAL $1,977,485 ($731,403) $1,246,082 $735,353 $1,013,214 ($232,867)

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  C-5, C-36 RECAP SCHEDULES:

>SJNG MFR 000088

SCHEDULE C-35   O & M ADJUSTMENTS BY FUNCTION PAGE 1 OF 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION: PROVIDE THE DETAIL OF ADJUSTMENTS MADE TO THE TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
   HISTORIC BASE YEAR PER BOOKS O & M EXPENSES BY FUNCTION. HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA:  12/31/22

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY WITNESS:  STITT

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU

LINE
NO. FUNCTION ADJUSTMENT EXPLANATION

1 DISTRIBUTION OPERATIONS $0

2 DISTRIBUTION MAINTENANCE $0

3 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS $0

[…]

41 CUSTOMER CHARGE REVENUE 0 476,549 173,208 40,803 30,405 $24,000 $24,000 $0 $768,965

42 TOTAL BASE TRANSPORTATION REVENUE 0 265,794 133,425 97,186 98,488 $17,227 $20,207 $0 $632,326

43 FUEL REVENUE 0 319,656 191,734 $152,772 $243,666 $113,866 $0 $0 $1,021,694

44 OTHER REVENUES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $153,351 $153,351

45 TOTAL REVENUE $0 $1,061,999 $498,367 $290,760 $372,559 $155,093 $44,207 $153,351 $2,576,336

 INCREASE

46 DOLLAR AMOUNT (41+42+43-5-8)   (4) ($294,696) $385,444 $15,227 $22,858 $20,977 $95,129 ($5,772) $0 $1,146,995

47 DOLLAR AMOUNT (41+42+43-27-30)  (5) $0 $0 $0 $152,772 $243,666 $113,866 $0 $0 $0

48 % NON-FUEL ((41+42+43)/(5+8)) 0.00% 208.00% 105.23% 119.85% 119.44% 68.75% 88.45% 0.00% 109.82%

49 % TOTAL  ((45-13)/13) -100.00% 118.22% 14.46% 39.85% 44.89% -10.42% -55.71% -59.67% 6.83%

(1) REFLECTS INCREASE IN BILLS FOR THE YEAR THE NEW RATES ARE EXPECTED TO BE IN EFFECT.
(2) REFLECTS INCREASE IN CONSUMPTION FOR THE YEAR THE NEW RATES ARE EXPECTED TO BE IN EFFECT.
(3) IDENTIFY OTHER REVENUE.
(4) HISTORIC BASE YEAR VS PROJECTED TEST YEAR
(5) HISTORIC BASE YEAR ADJUSTED FOR GROWTH VS PROJECTED TEST YEAR

PRESENT PROPOSED INCREASE

OTHER REVENUE S NUMBER CHARGE REVENUE NUMBER CHARGE REVENUE NUMBER CHARGE REVENUE

50   CONNECTION CHARGE - RESIDENTIAL 440 $40.00 $17,600 440 $80.00 $35,200 0 $40.00 $17,600
51   CONNECTION CHARGE (READ-IN)- RESIDENTIAL 51 $26.00 $1,326 51 $66.00 $3,366 0 $40.00 $2,040
52   CONNECTION CHARGE - COMMERCIAL 4 $60.00 $240 4 $120.00 $480 0 $60.00 $240
53   REALTY INSPECTION CHARGE $0.00 $0 $105.00 $0 0 $105.00 $0
54   RECONNECTION CHARGE - RESIDENTIAL 96 $40.00 $3,840 96 $90.00 $8,640 0 $50.00 $4,800
55   RECONNECTION CHARGE - COMMERCIAL 0 $60.00 $0 0 $120.00 $0 0 $60.00 $0
56   RETURNED CHECK CHARGES 29 $25.00 $725 29 $35.00 $1,015 0 $10.00 $290
56   LATE FEES 3,905 $3.00 $11,714 3,905 $13.00 $50,762 0 $10.00 $39,048
57   FCPC - DEFERRED INCOME $50,922 $50,922 $0
58   INTEREST INCOME $2,966.00 $2,966.00 0

$89,333 4,525   $153,351 $64,018
SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  G-6 p.2, H-1 p.1   RECAP SCHEDULES:  E-2, H-2 p.5, H-3 p.3

>SJNG MFR 000118

>SJNG MFR 000119

SCHEDULE E-2 COST OF SERVICE PAGE 1 OF2

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE REVENUES CALCULATED AT PRESENT RATES, PRESENT RATES TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
ADJUSTED FOR GROWTH ONLY FOR THE PROJECTEO TEST YEAR, ANO FINAL RATES HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA: 12/31122

COMPANY: ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY AS PROPOSED. PROJECTED TEST YEAR: 12/31/24

[…]

F-3 CALCULATION OF INTERIM RATE RELIEF - ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE 136

F-3 CALCULATION OF INTERIM RATE RELIEF - ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE (CONT) 137

F-3 CALCULATION OF INTERIM RATE RELIEF - ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE (CONT) 138

F-4 CALCULATION OF INTERIM RATE RELIEF - NET OPERATING INCOME 139

F-5 INTERIM RATE RELIEF - NET OPERATING INCOME ADJUSTMENTS 140

F-5 INTERIM RATE RELIEF - NET OPERATING INCOME ADJUSTMENTS (CONT) 141

F-6 CALCULATION OF INTERIM RATE RELIEF - REVENUE EXPANSION FACTOR 142

F-7 CALCULATION OF INTERIM RATE RELIEF - REVENUE DEFICIENCY 143

F-8 CALCULATION OF INTERIM RATE RELIEF - COST OF CAPITAL 144

F-9 RECONCILIATION OF AVERAGE CAPITAL STRUCTURE TO AVERAGE 145
JURISDICTIONAL RATE BASE (INTERIM)

F-10 CALCULATION OF INTERIM RATE RELIEF - DEFICIENCY ALLOCATION 146

>SJNG MFR 000167

SCHEDULE F-1 CALCULATION OF INTERIM RATE RELIEF - RATE OF RETURN PAGE 1 OF 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION:  PROVIDE A SCHEDULE CALCULATING A 13-MONTH AVERAGE TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
   RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE RELIEF. HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA + 1:  12/31/23

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY WITNESS:  STITT

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU

LINE AVERAGE ADJUSTED
 NO. UTILITY PLANT PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENT AVERAGE

1 PLANT IN SERVICE $9,253,814 0 9,253,814
2 COMMON PLANT ALLOCATED $0 * (216,805) (216,805)
3 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT $0 0 0
4 PROPERTY HELD FOR FUTURE USE $0 0 0
5 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS $158,646 0 158,646

6   TOTAL PLANT $9,412,460 (216,805) 9,195,655

DEDUCTIONS

7 ACCUM. DEPR. - UTILITY PLANT ($6,180,338) * 125,229 (6,055,109)
8 CUSTOMER ADVANCES FOR CONST. $0 0 0
9 $0 0 0

10 $0 0 0
11 $0 0 0

12   TOTAL DEDUCTIONS ($6,180,338) 125,229 (6,055,109)

13 PLANT NET $3,232,122 (91,576) 3,140,546

 ALLOWANCE FOR WORKING CAPITAL

14 BALANCE SHEET METHOD $1,034,888 (988,667) 46,221

15 TOTAL RATE BASE $4,267,010 (1,080,243) 3,186,767

16 NET OPERATING INCOME ($284,430) 0 (284,430)

17 RATE OF RETURN -6.67% -8.93%

* did not allocate NU on 2023 ESR

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  F-2, F-3, F-4 RECAP SCHEDULES:

>SJNG MFR 000168

SCHEDULE F-2  CALCULATION OF INTERIM RATE RELIEF - WORKING CAPITAL PAGE 1 OF 2

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE CALCULATING A 13-MONTH AVERAGE TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
  WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE FOR INTERIM RATE RELIEF. HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA + 1:  12/31/23

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY WITNESS:  STITT

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU

   COMPANY ADJUSTMENTS

AVERAGE CAPITAL AVERAGE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS NON-UTILITY STRUCTURE OTHER ADJUSTED

LINE
   NO. ASSETS

1 CASH $567,621 ($462,782) $0 $0 $104,839
2 SPECIAL DEPOSITS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
3 WORKING FUNDS & CASH INVEST. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
4 TEMP CASH INVESTMENTS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
5 NOTES RECEIVABLE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
6 ACCOUNTS REC.- PROPANE $103,513 ($103,513) $0 $0 $0
7 CUST. ACCTS. REC.-GAS $94,021 $0 $0 $0 $94,021
8 APPLIANCE A/R $80,380 ($80,380) $0 $0 $0
9 ACCOUNTS REC.- MISC $3,791 $28 $0 $0 $3,819

10 MDSE,JOBBING & OTHER $17,099 ($17,099) $0 $0 $0
11 ACCUM. PROV. UNCOLLECT. ACCTS. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
12 RECEIVABLE ASSOC. COMPANIES $46,923 ($46,923) $0 $0 $0
13 PLANT & OPER.MATERIAL & SUPPL. $163,516 $0 $0 $0 $163,516
14 OTHER MATERIALS & SUPPLIES $31,541 ($31,541) $0 $0 $0
15 APPLIANCE INVENTORY $1,665,812 ($1,665,812) $0 $0 $0
16 PREPAYMENTS $59,425 ($24,333) $0 $0 $35,092
17 PROPANE INVENTORY FUEL $76,405 ($76,405) $0 $0 $0
18 MISC DEFERRED DEBIT $269,414 $0 $0 $0 $269,414

19 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS $3,179,462 ($2,508,761) $0 $0 $670,701

NON-UTILITY PROPERTY

20 NON UTILITY PROPERTY $3,553,579 ($3,553,579) $0 $0 $0

DEFERRED DEBITS
20 CONSERVATION ($50,148) $0 $0 $0 ($50,148)
21 UNRECOVERED GAS COST ($20,543) $0 $0 $0 ($20,543)

22 TOTAL NON-UTILITY AND DEFERRED DEBITS $3,482,888 ($3,553,579) $0 $0 ($70,692)

23 TOTAL CURRENT AND DEFERRED DEBITS $6,662,350 ($6,062,341) $0 $0 $600,010

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: RECAP SCHEDULES:  F-1, F-3

>SJNG MFR 000169

SCHEDULE F-2  CALCULATION OF INTERIM RATE RELIEF - WORKING CAPITAL PAGE 2 OF 2

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE CALCULATING A 13-MONTH AVERAGE TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
  WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE FOR INTERIM RATE RELIEF. HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA + 1:  12/31/23

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY WITNESS:  STITT

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU

   COMPANY ADJUSTMENTS

AVERAGE CAPITAL AVERAGE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS NON-UTILITY STRUCTURE OTHER ADJUSTED

LINE
   NO. LIABILITIES

1 NOTES PAYABLE $136,151 ($136,151) $0 $0 $0
2 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $92,718 $0 $0 $0 $92,718
3 ACCTS PAY- APPLIANCE $516,033 ($516,033) $0 $0 $0
4 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS-PROPANE $9,928 ($9,928) $0 $0 $0
5 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $163,574 $0 ($163,574) $0 $0
6 TAXES ACCRUED-GENERAL $33,411 $0 $0 $0 $33,411
7 TAXES ACCRUED-INCOME $17,545 $5,037 $0 $0 $22,582
8 INTEREST ACCRUED $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
9 DIVIDENDS DECLARED $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

10 TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE $74,443 ($43,323) $0 $0 $31,120
11 INACTIVE DEPOSITS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
12 CONSERVATION COST TRUE-UP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
13 MISC. CURRENT LIABILITIES $31,964 ($17,501) $14,463
14 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES $1,075,767 ($717,899) ($163,574) $0 $194,294

DEFERRED CREDITS & OPERATING RESERVES

15 CUSTOMER ADVANCES FOR APPLIANCES $765,281 ($765,281) $0 $0 $0
16 OTHER DEFERRED CREDITS $460,252 $0 ($460,252) $0 $0
17 ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INC. TAX $767,446 $0 ($767,446) $0 $0
18 DEF. INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

19 TOTAL DEFERRED LIABILITIES $1,992,979 ($765,281) ($1,227,698) $0 $0

20 TOTAL LIABILITIES $3,068,746 ($1,483,180) ($1,391,272) $0 $194,294

21 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE $3,593,604 ($4,579,161) $1,391,272 $0 $405,716

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  RECAP SCHEDULES:  F-1, F-3

>SJNG MFR 000170

SCHEDULE F-3   CALCULATION OF INTERIM RATE RELIEF - ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE PAGE 1 OF 3

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION:  LIST AND EXPLAIN  ALL PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS TO THE 13-MONTH AVERAGE TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
   RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE RELIEF.  CALCULATE THE REVENUE IMPACT OF EACH HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA + 1:  12/31/23

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY   ADJUSTMENT, ASSUMING THE REQUESTED RATE OF RETURN AND EXPANSION WITNESS:  STITT
   FACTOR REMAIN CONSTANT.

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU

[…]

8 TAXES ACCRUED ($286,854) $118,833 ($405,687) ($22,924) To eliminate Non-Utility portion

9 TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE ($84,168) ($65,022) ($19,146) ($6,726) To eliminate Non-Utility portion

10 MISC CURRENT LIABILITES ($49,352) ($29,597) ($19,755) $0 To eliminate Non-Utility portion

11 TOTAL ADJS. TO LIABILITIES ($2,086,473) ($1,532,686) ($553,788) ($162,794)

12 TOTAL WORKING CAPITAL ADJUSTMENTS ($1,038,483) ($992,261) ($46,222) $11,033

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  RECAP SCHEDULES:  F-1

>SJNG MFR 000173

SCHEDULE F-4 CALCULATION OF INTERIM RATE RELIEF - NET OPERATING INCOME PAGE 1 OF 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION:  PROVIDE THE CALCULATION OF NET OPERATING INCOME PER TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
   BOOKS FOR THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR AND ANY ADJUSTMENTS MADE TO THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA + 1:  12/31/23

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY   HISTORIC BASE YEAR FOR INTERIM PURPOSES. WITNESS:  STITT

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU

  NET OPERATING INCOME - HISTORIC BASE YEAR +1 ENDED 12/31/23

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
LINE  DESCRIPTION TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY REVENUE N.O.I.
NO.  PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENT REQUIREMENT

OPERATING REVENUE:
-----------------

1   OPERATING REVENUES $2,263,995 ($611,268) $1,652,727 $0 $1,652,727

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2   O & M GAS EXPENSE $586,266 ($586,266) $0 $0 $0
3   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $1,404,946 ($25,002) $1,379,944 $0 $1,379,944
4   DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION $381,751 $0 $381,751 $0 $381,751
5 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES

6 REVENUE RELATED $175,462 $0 $175,462 $0 $175,462
7 OTHER $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

 INCOME TAXES

8   -FEDERAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
9   -STATE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - NET:

10   -FEDERAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
11   -STATE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
12 INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

13   TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $2,548,425 ($611,268) $1,937,157 $0 $1,937,157

14   OPERATING INCOME ($284,430) $0 ($284,430) $0 ($284,430)

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  F-5 RECAP SCHEDULES:  F-1

>SJNG MFR 000174

SCHEDULE F-5   INTERIM RATE RELIEF - NET OPERATING INCOME ADJUSTMENTS PAGE 1 OF 2

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION:  PROVIDE A SCHEDULE OF PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS TO N.O.I. AND TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
THE REVENUE REQUIREMENT EFFECT ON EACH. HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA + 1:  12/31/23

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY WITNESS:  STITT

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU

   INCREASE
ADJUST. ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT NON-UTILITY REGULATED   (DECREASE)

NO. TITLE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT REV REQUIREMENT REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT

OPERATING REVENUE

1 UNREGULATED REVENUES  $50,922 $50,922 $0 $52,497 Remove FCPC revenue
OTHER REVENUES  $560,346 $0 $560,346 $577,676

 $0 $0 $0 $0
 $0 $0 $0 $0
 $0 $0 $0 $0

2 TOTAL REVENUE ADJUSTMEMTS $611,268 $50,922 $560,346 $630,173

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

3 UNREGULATED EXPENSES  ($25,002) ($25,002) $0 ($25,775) Remove Donations, penalties and interest on LTD
4 OTHER EXPENSES  ($586,266) $0 ($586,266) ($604,398) Remove Gas purchases

 $0 $0 $0 $0
 $0 $0 $0 $0
 $0 $0 $0 $0
 $0 $0 $0 $0
 $0 $0 $0 $0
 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

5 TOTAL O & M ADJUSTMENTS ($611,268) ($25,002) ($586,266) ($630,173)

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

6 UNREGULATED DEPRECIATION ($13,160) $0 ($13,160) ($13,226)
7  $0 $0 $0 $0
8  $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

9 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE ADJS ($13,160) $0 ($13,160) ($13,226)

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  RECAP SCHEDULES:  F-4

SCHEDULE F-5   INTERIM RATE RELIEF - NET OPERATING INCOME ADJUSTMENTS PAGE 2 OF 2

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION:  PROVIDE A SCHEDULE OF PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS TO N.O.I. AND TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
THE REVENUE REQUIREMENT EFFECT ON EACH. HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA + 1:  12/31/23

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY WITNESS:  STITT

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU

>SJNG MFR 000175

ADJUST. ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT NON-UTILITY REGULATED   (DECREASE)
NO. TITLE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT REV REQUIREMENT REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

[…]

SCHEDULE F-7 CALCULATION OF INTERIM RATE RELIEF - REVENUE DEFICIENCY PAGE 1 OF 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE CALCULATING THE INTERIM RATE RELIEF TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
   REVENUE DEFICIENCY. HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA + 1:  12/31/23

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY WITNESS:  STITT

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU

LINE
 NO.   DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

1 ADJUSTED RATE BASE 3,186,767

2 REQUESTED RATE OF RETURN 5.46%

3 N.O.I. REQUIREMENTS $173,957

4 LESS: ADJUSTED N.O.I. (284,430)$

5 N.O.I. DEFICIENCY 458,387$

6 EXPANSION FACTOR 1.3356

7 REVENUE DEFICIENCY 612,209$

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  F-1, F-4, F-6, F-8 RECAP SCHEDULES:  A-1

>SJNG MFR 000178

SCHEDULE F-8   CALCULATION OF INTERIM RATE RELIEF - COST OF CAPITAL PAGE 1 OF 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE CALCULATING 13-MONTH AVERAGE TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
   COST OF CAPITAL FOR INTERIM RATE RELIEF. HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA + 1:  12/31/23

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY WITNESS:  STITT

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU

   ADJUSTMENTS
LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST

1 LONG TERM DEBT $620,000 ($597,488) $0 $22,512 0.69% 6.50% 0.04%

2 LONG TERM DEBT - SHOAF & COSTIN FAMILY $300,000 $0 $0 $300,000 9.15% 6.50% 0.59%

3 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $182,895 ($118,780) $0 $64,115 1.96% 2.00% 0.04%

4 COMMON EQUITY $4,405,893 ($2,861,377) $0 $1,544,516 47.11% 11.00% 5.18%

5 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES $937,870 $0 $0 $937,870 28.61% 0.00% 0.00%

6 DEFERRED CREDITS - FCPC & GCI $409,330 $0 $0 $409,330 12.49% 0.00% 0.00%

7 PROPANDE DEPOSITS & DEBT $964,601 ($964,601) $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
8 REG. ASSET\LIAB. 109 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

9 TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00%

10 TOTAL $7,820,589 ($4,542,246) $0 $3,278,343 100.00% 5.86%

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:

>SJNG MFR 000179

SCHEDULE F-9   RECONCILIATION OF AVERAGE CAPITAL STRUCTURE TO AVERAGE JURISDICTIONAL RATE BASE (INTERIM) PAGE 1 OF 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION: RECONCILE THE TOTAL CAPITAL STRUCTURE WITH THE JURISDICTIONAL 13-MONTH AVERAGE TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
   AVERAGE RATE BASE FOR THE CORRESPONDING TIME PERIOD USED FOR INTERIM PURPOSES. HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA + 1:  12/31/23

COMPANY:  ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY SHOW ALL BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNTS AND INDIVIDUAL ADJUSTMENTS NECESSARY TO WITNESS:  STITT
   CONSTRUCT THE RATE BASE.

[…]

G-3 FINANCING PLANS - STOCK AND BOND ISSUES 219

G-3 PROJECTED TEST YEAR - FINANCIAL INDICATORS 220

G-3 PROJECTED TEST YEAR - FINANCIAL INDICATORS (CONT.) 221

G-3 PROJECTED TEST YEAR - FINANCIAL INDICATORS (CONT.) 222

G-4 PROJECTED TEST YEAR - REVENUE EXPANSION FACTOR 223

G-5 PROJECTED TEST YEAR - REVENUE DEFICIENCY 224

G-6 PROJECTED TEST YEAR - MAJOR ASSUMPTIONS 225

G-6 PROJECTED TEST YEAR - MAJOR ASSUMPTIONS (CONT.) 226

>SJNG MFR 000185

SCHEDULE G-1   CALCULATION OF THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR RATE BASE PAGE 1 OF 28

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE CALCULATING A 13-MONTH AVERAGE TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
   RATE BASE FOR THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR, THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA:  12/31/22

COMPANY:  ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY   PLUS ONE, AND THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR. HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA + 1:  12/31/23
PROJECTED TEST YEAR:  12/31/24

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU WITNESS:  STITT

BASE YEAR BASE YEAR BASE YR + 1 PROJECTED
ADJUSTED 12/31/23 TEST YEAR PROJECTED PROJECTED

LINE 12/31/22 COMPANY AVERAGE AVERAGE UNADJUSTED TEST YEAR TEST YEAR
 NO.   DESCRIPTION (PER BOOKS) ADJUSTMENT YEAR YEAR AVERAGE YR. ADJUSTMENTS AS ADJUSTED

 UTILITY PLANT

1 PLANT IN SERVICE $8,719,857 $0 $8,719,857 $9,253,814 $9,848,703 $0 $9,848,703
2 COMMON PLANT ALLOCATED $0 ($216,805) ($216,805) $0 $0 ($298,913) ($298,913)
3 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
4 PROPERTY HELD FOR FUTURE USE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
5 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS $90,421 $0 $90,421 $158,646 $140,262 ($140,262) $0

6   TOTAL $8,810,278 ($216,805) $8,593,473 $9,412,460 $9,988,966 ($439,176) $9,549,790

DEDUCTIONS

7 CUSTOMER ADVANCES FOR CONST. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
8 ACCUM. DEPR. - UTILITY PLANT ($5,938,736) $0 ($5,938,736) ($6,180,338) ($6,407,028) $164,203 ($6,242,825)

9   TOTAL DEDUCTIONS ($5,938,736) $0 ($5,938,736) ($6,180,338) ($6,407,028) $164,203 ($6,242,825)

10 PLANT NET $2,871,542 ($216,805) $2,654,737 $3,232,122 $3,581,938 ($274,973) $3,306,965

ALLOWANCE FOR WORKING CAPITAL

11 BALANCE SHEET METHOD ($57,241) $304,323 $154,444 ($518,664) ($281,217) $356,039 $74,822

12 TOTAL RATE BASE $2,814,301 $87,518 $2,809,181 $2,713,458 $3,300,721 $81,066 $3,381,787

13 NET OPERATING INCOME ($86,865) $25,631 ($61,235) ($525,826) ($611,044) $34,073 ($576,971)

14 RATE OF RETURN -3.09% -2.18% -18.51% -17.06%

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:  B-2, G-1 p.4-8, G-1 p.15, G-2, p.18, G-2 p.21
   G-2 p.22, G-2 p.1-3, G-6 p.1-2

5/28/2024
12:35 PM

>SJNG MFR 000186

SCHEDULE G-1   CALCULATION OF THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR RATE BASE - WORKING CAPITAL PAGE 2 OF 28

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION   EXPLANATION:  PROVIDE A SCHEDULE CALCULATING A 13-MONTH AVERAGE WORKING CAPITAL FOR TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
   THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR, THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR + 1, AND THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR. HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA:  12/31/22

COMPANY:  ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA + 1:  12/31/23
PROJECTED TEST YEAR:  12/31/24

DOCKET NO:  20240046-GU WITNESS:  STITT

BASE YEAR BASE YEAR HBY + 1 PROJECTED
ADJUSTED 12/31/23 TEST YEAR PROJECTED PROJECTED

12/31/22 COMPANY AVERAGE AVERAGE UNADJUSTED TEST YEAR TEST YEAR
DESCRIPTION (PER BOOKS) ADJUSTMENTS YEAR YEAR AVG. YEAR ADJUSTMENTS AS ADJUSTED

LINE
 NO. ASSETS

1 CASH $430,265 ($329,958) $100,307 $567,621 $543,752 ($416,988) $126,764
2 SPECIAL DEPOSITS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
3 WORKING FUNDS & CASH INVEST. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
4 TEMP CASH INVESTMENTS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
5 NOTES RECEIVABLE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
6 ACCOUNTS REC.- PROPANE $66,140 ($66,140) $0 $103,513 $106,391 ($106,391) $0
7 CUST. ACCTS. REC.-GAS $102,073 $0 $102,073 $94,021 $129,528 $0 $129,528
8 APPLIANCE A/R $194,403 ($194,403) $0 $80,380 $95,793 ($95,793) $0
9 ACCOUNTS REC.- MISC $3,286 $0 $3,286 $3,791 $931 ($931) $0

10 MDSE,JOBBING & OTHER 142-2 $17,110 ($17,110) $0 $17,099 $19,535 ($19,535) $0
11 ACCUM. PROV. UNCOLLECT. ACCTS. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
12 RECEIVABLE ASSOC. COMPANIES $0 $0 $0 $46,923 $61,000 ($61,000) $0
13 PLANT & OPER.MATERIAL & SUPPL. $132,972 $0 $132,972 $163,516 $167,427 ($167,427) $0
14 OTHER MATERIALS & SUPPLIES $27,804 ($27,804) $0 $31,541 $31,324 ($31,324) $0
15 APPLIANCE INVENTORY $1,703,589 ($1,703,589) $0 $1,665,812 $1,629,416 ($1,629,416) $0
16 PREPAYMENTS $27,410 ($18,563) $8,847 $59,425 $71,420 ($71,420) $0